Off-road vehicles survey

Q1 Where do you live?

Answered: 2,992  Skipped: 5

Outside of
Georgina

Sutton/Jackson’
s Point

Hamlet Area
(Udora,...

Countryside
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Other (please
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Outside of Georgina 5.55% 166
Keswick 44.08% 1,319
Sutton/Jackson’s Point 19.89% 595
Pefferlaw 17.95% 537
Hamlet Area (Udora, Virginia, Baldwin, Ravenshoe, Belhaven, etc.) 6.58% 197
Countryside Area (i.e. outside of settlement areas and hamlets) 1.91% 57
Other (please specify) 4.04% 121
TOTAL 2,992
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Off-road vehicles survey

Q2 Should off-road vehicles be permitted to operate on Town of Georgina
roadways?

Answered: 2,987  Skipped: 10
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Off-road
vehicles sho...

Prefer not to
answer

Other (please
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Off-road vehicles should not be permitted in residential areas 18.38% 549
Off-road vehicles should be permitted in all areas of Town, without any restrictions 71.74% 2,143
Off-road vehicles should only be permitted within the Waterfront Park Buffer Zone, with restrictions 4.05% 121
Prefer not to answer 0.07% 2
Other (please specify) 5.76% 172
TOTAL 2,987
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Off-road vehicles survey

Q3 Do you currently own or are you interested in owning an off-road

vehicle?

Answered: 2,991  Skipped: 6
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Off-road vehicles survey

Q4 Which, if any, restrictions should be imposed if off-road vehicles were
permitted on Town roads? Select all that apply.

Answered: 2,974  Skipped: 23
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None of the
above
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Restrictions on what areas of Town they should be permitted 29.02% 863
Lower maximum speed limits 37.02% 1,101
Restrictions on the time of day for use 31.98% 951
Restrictions on the time of year for use 12.44% 370
None of the above 36.28% 1,079
Prefer not to answer 1.01% 30
Other (please specify) 11.20% 333

Total Respondents: 2,974
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Off-road vehicles survey

Q5 Which, if any, types of off-road vehicles should be permitted on Town
roads? Select all that apply.

Answered: 2,882  Skipped: 115

All-Terrain
Vehicles (ATV)

Off-road
Motorcycles...

Recreational
Off-highway...

Utility
Terrain...

Extreme
Terrain...

Prefer not to
answer

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
All-Terrain Vehicles (ATV) 84.18% 2,426
Off-road Motorcycles (dirt bikes) 56.11% 1,617
Recreational Off-highway Vehicles (side-by-sides) 74.71% 2,153
Utility Terrain Vehicles (UTV) 63.46% 1,829
Extreme Terrain Vehicles (XTV) 41.78% 1,204
Prefer not to answer 3.54% 102
14.50% 418

Other (please specify)
Total Respondents: 2,882
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Off-road vehicles survey

Q6 For what purpose do you use an off-road vehicle or plan on using one?
Select all that apply.

Answered: 2,978  Skipped: 19

Recreation
Racing
Transportation
Fishing

Trail riding

Prefer not to
answer

Do not plan on
using

Other (please
specify)
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Recreation 72.46% 2,158
Racing 3.12% 93
Transportation 41.91% 1,248
Fishing 55.31% 1,647
Trail riding 64.98% 1,935
Prefer not to answer 0.50% 15
Do not plan on using 17.70% 527
Other (please specify) 4.03% 120

Total Respondents: 2,978
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Off-road vehicles survey

Q7 Do you have any concerns about off-road vehicles being permitted on
Town roads? (Open ended)

Answered: 1,963  Skipped: 1,034
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Off-road vehicles survey

Q8 If you would like off-road vehicles to be permitted on Town roads, why?
(Open ended)

Answered: 1,727  Skipped: 1,270
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Off-road vehicles survey

Q9 Provide any additional comments below:

Answered: 571  Skipped: 2,426
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Off-road vehicles survey

Q10 Which age category are you?

Answered: 2,985  Skipped: 12

Less than 16
16-21
22-30
31-40
41-50
51-60

60 and older
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Less than 16 1.07% 32
16-21 6.23% 186
22-30 14.14% 422
31-40 27.67% 826
41-50 22.48% 671
51-60 16.85% 503
60 and older 11.56% 345
TOTAL 2,985

Report No. LS-2023-0019
10/11 Attachment 1

Page 10 of 11



Off-road vehicles survey

Q11 Do you currently hold a valid driver’s licence?

Answered: 2,987  Skipped: 10

No I
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 96.99% 2,897
No 3.01% 90
TOTAL 2,987
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